PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1413

- Page 2, line 23, remove "The governor shall appoint the members of the board."
- Page 2, line 25, after "counties" insert "appointed by the association of counties"
- Page 2, line 26, after the second "cities" insert "appointed by the league of cities"
- Page 2, line 27, after "association" insert "appointed by the school boards association"
- Page 2, line 28, after "association" insert "appointed by the township officers association", replace "two members" with "one member", replace "from a category consisting of" with "a member of the", and replace ", fire" with "association appointed by the park districts association"
- Page 2, line 29, remove "districts, ambulance districts, and water districts" and remove the second "and"
- Page 2, line 30, replace "independent insurance agents" with "water resource district" and replace "and be a licensed insurance broker" with "appointed by the water resource district association; and one member who is not required to represent any organization or interest must be appointed by the other members of the board"
- Page 3, line 4, remove "governor shall appoint the"
- Page 3, line 5, replace the first "to" with "of" and after "board" insert "must be appointed"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "governor" with "appointing entity", replace "any" with "a", and after "vacancy" insert "in the entity's representative"
- Page 3, line 12, after "pool" insert "formed before the effective date of this Act and"
- Page 3, line 16, remove "or"
- Page 3, line 17, remove "after" and replace "With respect to a government self-insurance pool formed" with "The"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "before the effective date of this Act, the"
- Renumber accordingly